(R-96-448)

286538

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-

ADOPTED ON N

NOV 061995

WHEREAS, the Council by Resolution Numbers R-280005 and R-280911, adopted on May 26, 1992 and October 20, 1992, authorized a construction contract for the Point Loma Wastewater Treatment Plant South Effluent Outfall Channel Project and authorized expenditures for the project; and

WHEREAS, extra contingency funding is needed for unforeseen repairs to the outfall wye structure, as inspections performed during construction revealed considerable corrosion; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$462,500 from Sewer No. Fund 41508, CIP No. 46-134.0, South Effluent Outfall Channel, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing additional construction contingency funding and related costs in connection with the South Effluent Outfall Channel Project.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

Ву

Frederick M. Ortlieb Deputy City Attorney

FMO:mb 10/4/95

Aud.Cert:9600462

Or.Dept:MWWD

R-96-448

Form=r.auagr

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

				CER	TIFICATE C	OF UNALL	OTTED BA		AC -	9600462	
	1 1	HERERY	CERTI	FY that	the money	required	for the all	DEF	T. NO.:	the purpose set	
forth in and is c	the	foregoir wise una	ng resol	ution is	available in	the Treas	ury, or is a	anticipated	I to come	into the Treasury,	
Amount \$					Fund						
								, ' .			
•						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
Date		By: AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
											ACCTG.
LINE	PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
	-									<u> </u>	
	<u> </u>							TOTALA	MOUNT		
				•				TOTALA	MOONI	FUND OVERRIDE	
purpose Treasur same a anticipa	e of a ry, or are to ated t	said cor are and be dra to come	itract, th ticipatec wn, anc	at suffic I to com I that the Treasur	ient moneys ne into the ī e said mone	s to meet t Freasury, t ey now ac	he obligation to the creditually in the	ons of said it of the a e Treasun	d contract ppropriation, together	opropriated for the are actually in the on from which the with the moneys encumbered.	
Vond	اما	,									
Vendor Nielsen- Dillingham, J.V.											
Purpo	ose	Authoriz	ing the e	expendit	ture of funds	to fund ar	n additional	construct	ion conting	gency, and	
		related c	costs, fo	r the Soi	uth Effluent (Outfall Cha	nnel Projec	ct, CIP No.	46-134.0).	
Date		October 19, 1995 By: Drickal &. Juine									
		AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT									
ACCTG.				· · ·	AC	COUNTING D JOB	ATA OPERATION	BENF/		,	
LINE 01	PY 0	FUND 40012	700	org. 7002	ACCOUNT 4278	ORDER 170860	ACCOUNT	EQUIP 41508	FACILITY	AMOUNT	
02	Ö	40012	700	7002	4278	170861		41508		\$362,500.00 100,000.00	
										.00,000.00	
	-										
					<u> </u>	·					
AC-361 (REV 2-92)									MOUNT	\$462,500.00	
								۸۲	fund override 9600462		
	,		K -	- 406	538			ਤਾ ¹	~C _	3000402	
			γ,	•		√NU	v 061993	100		•	